12-11-2002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Abbott Laboratories	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	30794 0	V	▼	¥	
Abbott Laboratories Association Cameral Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership City Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership City Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Part	To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached of	original docu	ments or cop	by thereof.	
Abbott Laboratories Individual(s) Association General Partnership Address: Corporation-State Ill.inois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xi Assignment Cother Security Agreement Cother Execution Date Other Execution Date Additional name(s) or regisfration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/048,503; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional name(s) are party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cleary & Komen, LLP Street Address: Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 City: Mashington State: DC Zip: 20003 (Attach duplicate copy of the page if paying by depost account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Address: Internal Address:	 Name of conveying party(ies): 	11 20 03	2. Name and address of	of receiving	party(ies)		
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveyance: No Nature of conveyance: No Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) and registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s)	Abbott Laboratories	11-20-06	Name: Antiso	oma Res	earch Li	mited_	-
Street Address: General Partnership XIII Corporation-State 1111.ino1s Addillonal mame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: XIII Assignment General Partnership Addillonal mame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: XIII Assignment General Partnership Corporation-State United Kingdom I make partnership Corporation-State United Kingdom Corpo	iibboot Eaporator 400						
General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois City: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XE Assignment Change of Name Cother Cother Corporation-State United Kingdom Corporation-State Un	🗔 Individual(s)	Association	West	Afric	a Hougo	Hancor	T on
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xib Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address;				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xib Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	-		City:	State:	JQK, Uni	zed Kin	ggom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes kin No 3. Nature of conveyance: No	Other		Individual/s) citizor	achia	}> <u>,—</u>	elithe elithe	2
3. Nature of conveyance: Note Security Agreement Change of Name C			Association	·		·	75 70
3. Nature of conveyance: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚾 N	o General Partnersh	ip	38		DE TE
Assignment General Change of Name Composition - State United Kingdom Cother Change of Name Cother Change of Name Cother Co	Nature of conveyance:]		<u>~</u>	77	711
Security Agreement	XX Assignment	🖳 Merger	XX Composition State	limited	i Kingdo	ım	<u> </u>
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 Statement and signature. Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			w	(7)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; 78/048,503; 78/048,509; 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached	Other		If assignee is not domiciled	in the United	States, a dome	estic	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; 78/048,503; 78/048,509; 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached	Execution Date: July 20, 2002	2	(Designations must be a se	parate docum	ent from assign	nmenti	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/048,502; 78/048,503; 78/048,509; 78/048,508; 78/048,504; 78/048,517; 78/048,516; 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cleary & Komen, ILIP Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attache	ed? 4 7es	No	
78/048,503; 78/048,509; 78/048,508; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached	• • • •	• •					
78/048,517; 78/048,516; 78/048,513; 78/048,510; and 78/048,512 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cleary & Komen, LLP Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				ration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cleary & Komen, LLP Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				1 519			
registrations involved: Name: Cleary & Komen, LLP Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Name: Cleary & Komen, LLP Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)							
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-		registrations involved:		*****************	[]()	
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Michael Cleary Name of Person Signing Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE 8. Deposit account number: If check is not attached additional fees are required, please char Account No. 02-4500. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Michael Cleary Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name				. 26	5.00	
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 Cit	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$_20	2.00	
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 Compared to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Michael Cleary Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: If check is not attached additional fees are required, please char Account No. 02-4500. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. J. Michael Cleary Nov. 20, 2002 Signature Date			Enclosed				
additional fees are required, please char Account No. 02-4500. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing Signature Account No. 02-4500. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Nov. 20, 2002 Signature Date	•		Authorized to be	e charged t	to deposit a	ccount	
additional fees are required, please char Account No. 02-4500. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing Signature Account No. 02-4500. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Nov. 20, 2002 Signature Date	600 B	3. 3	8. Deposit account number	perIf ch	neck is	not atta	ache
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing J. M. L.		II AVE., SE	additional fees	are req			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Nov. 20, 2002 Signature Date	Sulte 200		Account No. 02-4	500.			_
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Nov. 20, 2002 Signature Date	City Washington State DC	7in: 20003	/Attack document				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing J. Michael Cleary Signature Date	Sity, manufacture State, Do			inis page if p	paying by de	posit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Nichael Cleary Name of Person Signing J. M. L. L. Date	9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	. IIIIO OFACE				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct a	nd any atta	ached copy	is a true	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	copy of the original document.	2 40° 1	Last Plan	k ¹	hu on	2000	
1/1	copy of the original document.		- County				1
	copy of the original document. J. Michael Cleary	J. M.W.	ignature /		บล	ile	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0016

225.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("Abbott"), is the owner and registered proprietor of the trademark registration(s) and applications as depicted on Schedule I attached hereto, (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Antisoma Research Limited, a corporation existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at West Africa House, Hanger Lane, Ealing, Longdon W5 3QR, United Kingdom ("Antisoma") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and

WHEREAS, Abbott, is willing to assign any and all of its right to the said Marks,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Antisoma to Abbott, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Abbott does with full title guarantee hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Antisoma and unto its successors and assigns any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks associated therewith, including but not limited to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ABBOTT FURTHER AGREES with Antisoma at the direction and expense of Antisoma to execute or to procure the execution by the relevant party, any further document that Antisoma may reasonably require to enable Antisoma to become recorded as the proprietor of the Marks on the appropriate trade marks registers.

ANTI	SOMA	RE	SEAR	CH L	IMITED
	44	1	the	zel	5
By: Title:		~C	9	دريا	Officer.

Dated this 30th day of July . 2002.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

By: Steven F. Weinstock
Title: Assistant Secretary, Vice
President and Chief Patent and
Trademark Counsel

State of Illinois

County of Lake

Subscribed and affirmed before me this 30th day of ________ 2002.

Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL"

FRINA LEF RUIZ

Notary Public, State of Minois

My Commission Expire: 26/10/2003

	Schedule I
1	Inited States

Trademark	Status	United States Appl/Reg No.	₃ AppVReg Date	Çlas	s(es)
MABINEX	FIL	78/048,502	2/15/2001	IN	5
MABYNEX	FIL	78/048,503	2/15/2001	IN	5
OVIPEM	FIL	78/048,509	2/15/2001	IN	5
PEMICET	FIL	78/048,508	2/15/2001	IN	5
PEMOCYTE	FIL	78/048,504	2/15/2001	IN	5
PEMOVIN	FIL	78/048,517	2/15/2001	IN	5
SYNEPEM	FIL	78/048,516	2/15/2001	IN	5
THERAPEM	Fil.	78/048,513	2/15/2001	IN	5
THERIPEM	FIL	78/048,510	2/15/2001	IN	5
THERYPEM	FIL	78/048,512	2/15/2001	IN	5